
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 01-Men-271-19.8 MENDOCINO COUNTY NEAR PIERCY AT 0.3 MILE NORTH OF THE
ROUTE 101/271 SEPARATION

Roadway excavation, drilled hole and steel soldier pile.

Contract Code:

71

B

Number of Items:

Federal Aid #1: ER-31RI(004)

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

6 2,644,756.56 -19.39%

145 -512,782.766

DBE - 23.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1

A+B)

A)

B)

$2,827,973.80

$2,131,973.80 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

1324 S. State Street

Ukiah CA  95482

(707)467-4100

00000089

(707)467-4143

145 Days * 4800

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2

A+B)

A)

B)

$3,128,226.50

$2,432,226.50 VC0000003985 MERCER FRASER COMPANY

200 DINSMORE DR

FORTUNA CA  95540

(707)443-6371

00105709

(707)443-0277

145 Days * 4800

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3

A+B)

A)

B)

$3,358,062.00

$2,662,062.00 VC2000002837 STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS JV

2940 INNSBRUCK DRIVE

REDDING CA  96003

(530)226-6400

01064122

(530)226-6401

145 Days * 4800

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4

A+B)

A)

B)

$3,542,175.20

$2,846,175.20 VC0000014187 GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

246 GHILOTTI AVENUE

SANTA ROSA CA  95407

(707)585-1221

00644515

(707)585-1601

145 Days * 4800

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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05/19/2022Contract Number: 01-0H7804

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022

5

A+B)

A)

B)

$3,946,128.30

$3,250,128.30 VC0000019493 DBA OREGON WEST COAST CONTRACTORS

61050 HIGHWAY 101

COOS BAY OR  97420

(541)267-7689

00511500145 Days * 4800

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6

A+B)

A)

B)

$4,003,658.50

$3,307,658.50 VC0000009886 GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.

3701 MALLARD DRIVE

BENICIA CA  94510

(925)372-8000

00851187

(925)372-8001

145 Days * 4800

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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05/19/2022Contract Number: 01-0H7804

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,900.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,900.00LUMP SUM

47,500.000002 090105 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS) LS 47,500.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000003 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

5,600.000004 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 5,600.00LUMP SUM

13,500.000005 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 13,500.00LUMP SUM

75.000006 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 18.0 1,350.00

33,200.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 33,200.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

750.000009 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 750.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000010 130505 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL) EA 1.0 1,000.00

4.800011 130520 TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH SQYD 420.0 2,016.00

6.500012 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 670.0 4,355.00

450.000013 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 1.0 450.00

10.000014 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 200.0 2,000.00

10.000015 130680 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 400.0 4,000.00

3,500.000016 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 1.0 3,500.00

4,000.000017 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

4,500.000018 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 4,500.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000019 146007 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

33,000.000020 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 33,000.00LUMP SUM

67.000021 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,710.0 114,570.00

173.000022 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 11.0 1,903.00

200.000023 047979 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL) (TYPE D) CY 212.0 42,400.00F

290.000024 193029 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL) CY 34.0 9,860.00F
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05/19/2022Contract Number: 01-0H7804

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

200.000025 193116 CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL) CY 155.0 31,000.00F

175.000026 193119 LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL CY 160.0 28,000.00F

0.850027 210120 DUFF (SQFT) SQFT 9,770.0 8,304.50

0.560028 037633 FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX SQFT 9,770.0 5,471.20

13.450029 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 430.0 5,783.50

145.000030 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 31.0 4,495.00

17.280031 037655 COMPOST BERM LF 320.0 5,529.60

205.000032 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 64.0 13,120.00

660.000033 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 30.0 19,800.00

345.000034 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 290.0 100,050.00

10.000035 013551 ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER) (LB) LB 30.0 300.00

20.000036 393004 GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC) SQYD 15.0 300.00

8.000037 013552 TACK COAT (LB) LB 220.0 1,760.00

22.000038 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 880.0 19,360.00

6,450.000039 460210 GROUND ANCHOR (SUBHORIZONTAL) EA 35.0 225,750.00

340.000040 047980 STEEL SOLDIER PILE (2-HP 12 X 63) LF 890.0 302,600.00

330.000041 490409 42" DRILLED HOLE LF 884.0 291,720.00

1,910.000042 510072 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB CY 88.0 168,080.00F

8,165.000043 575004 TIMBER LAGGING MFBM 16.0 130,640.00

18,200.000044 590120 CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING LS 18,200.00LUMP SUM

97.000045 665005 8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) LF 140.0 13,580.00

120.000046 680905 8" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 180.0 21,600.00

35.000047 047159 8" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE LF 65.0 2,275.00

7.000048 710102 ABANDON CULVERT (LF) LF 30.0 210.00
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05/19/2022Contract Number: 01-0H7804

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

15.000049 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 40.0 600.00

850.000050 710152 REMOVE HEADWALL EA 1.0 850.00

950.000051 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY) CY 4.0 3,800.00

5.000052 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 20.0 100.00

6,040.000053 760010 DESTROY WELL EA 3.0 18,120.00

2.000054 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 34.0 68.00

16.000055 810190 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR EA 3.0 48.00

15.000056 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 35.0 525.00

100.000057 820111 UNDERDRAIN MARKER EA 1.0 100.00

100.000058 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 1.0 100.00

100.000059 820130 OBJECT MARKER EA 1.0 100.00

25.000060 820220 REMOVE MARKER EA 2.0 50.00

650.000061 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 1.0 650.00

105.000062 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 59.0 6,195.00

150.000063 833094 TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING LF 154.0 23,100.00F

4,200.000064 839543 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31) EA 2.0 8,400.00

950.000065 839581 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT) EA 1.0 950.00

4,000.000066 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1.0 4,000.00

550.000067 047981 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 85) LF 164.0 90,200.00F

15.000068 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 45.0 675.00

2.900069 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 1,600.0 4,640.00

480.000070 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 4.0 1,920.00

205,000.000071 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 205,000.00LUMP SUM
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2,131,973.80

2,827,973.80

A)

B)

A+B)

145 Days * 4800
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05/19/2022Contract Number: 01-0H7804

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 1,200.002,500.00 1,600.00 1,200.002,500.00 1,600.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0002 604,000.00200,000.00 250,000.00 604,000.00200,000.00 250,000.00 184,317.00 184,317.00

0003 1,200.006,000.00 2,700.00 1,200.006,000.00 2,700.00 7,484.00 7,484.00

0004 6,995.007,000.00 7,500.00 6,995.007,000.00 7,500.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

0005 25,000.0012,000.00 1,001.00 25,000.0012,000.00 1,001.00 190,947.00 190,947.00

0006 4,050.002,250.00 4,050.00 225.00125.00 225.00 125.00 2,250.00

0007 30,000.0030,000.00 25,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00 25,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00

0008 5,500.0035,000.00 22,000.00 5,500.0035,000.00 22,000.00 594,635.00 594,635.00

0009 750.001,500.00 1,000.00 750.001,500.00 1,000.00 2,994.00 2,994.00

0010 2,350.001,100.00 1,100.00 2,350.001,100.00 1,100.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0011 1,575.002,100.00 2,100.00 3.755.00 5.00 4.80 2,016.00

0012 6,700.004,020.00 6,365.00 10.006.00 9.50 14.00 9,380.00

0013 400.00500.00 550.00 400.00500.00 550.00 271.00 271.00

0014 3,000.001,500.00 1,000.00 15.007.50 5.00 8.00 1,600.00

0015 4,000.003,200.00 2,400.00 10.008.00 6.00 4.00 1,600.00

0016 3,000.003,750.00 2,500.00 3,000.003,750.00 2,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

0017 4,080.0020,000.00 6,000.00 4,080.0020,000.00 6,000.00 19,261.00 19,261.00

0018 3,000.005,500.00 2,500.00 3,000.005,500.00 2,500.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

0019 2,800.005,000.00 6,400.00 2,800.005,000.00 6,400.00 5,555.00 5,555.00

0020 34,000.0025,000.00 15,000.00 34,000.0025,000.00 15,000.00 14,294.00 14,294.00

0021 85,500.0097,470.00 109,440.00 50.0057.00 64.00 117.00 200,070.00

0022 5,500.003,025.00 3,190.00 500.00275.00 290.00 129.00 1,419.00

0023 42,400.0047,700.00 65,720.00 200.00225.00 310.00 72.00 15,264.00

0024 20,400.0012,750.00 3,400.00 600.00375.00 100.00 193.00 6,562.00

0025 69,750.00108,500.00 116,250.00 450.00700.00 750.00 700.00 108,500.00

0026 64,000.00112,000.00 120,000.00 400.00700.00 750.00 700.00 112,000.00

0027 9,770.007,327.50 9,770.00 1.000.75 1.00 1.00 9,770.00

0028 7,327.505,862.00 5,862.00 0.750.60 0.60 0.56 5,471.20

0029 8,905.306,020.00 6,020.00 20.7114.00 14.00 13.45 5,783.50

0030 8,525.004,650.00 4,650.00 275.00150.00 150.00 145.00 4,495.00

0031 6,870.405,760.00 5,760.00 21.4718.00 18.00 17.28 5,529.60

0032 35,200.0012,160.00 7,040.00 550.00190.00 110.00 77.00 4,928.00
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05/19/2022Contract Number: 01-0H7804

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0033 30,000.0022,500.00 23,400.00 1,000.00750.00 780.00 1,234.00 37,020.00

0034 65,250.0062,350.00 87,000.00 225.00215.00 300.00 341.00 98,890.00

0035 300.00840.00 330.00 10.0028.00 11.00 61.00 1,830.00

0036 300.00645.00 405.00 20.0043.00 27.00 796.00 11,940.00

0037 2,860.001,320.00 2,420.00 13.006.00 11.00 4.00 880.00

0038 9,680.0012,320.00 24,640.00 11.0014.00 28.00 9.20 8,096.00

0039 245,875.00315,000.00 315,000.00 7,025.009,000.00 9,000.00 7,500.00 262,500.00

0040 267,000.00222,500.00 222,500.00 300.00250.00 250.00 128.00 113,920.00

0041 219,232.00212,160.00 380,120.00 248.00240.00 430.00 319.00 281,996.00

0042 140,800.00140,800.00 123,200.00 1,600.001,600.00 1,400.00 1,837.00 161,656.00

0043 128,000.00124,800.00 120,000.00 8,000.007,800.00 7,500.00 7,900.00 126,400.00

0044 98,000.0065,000.00 67,000.00 98,000.0065,000.00 67,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00

0045 14,000.009,800.00 12,320.00 100.0070.00 88.00 100.00 14,000.00

0046 18,000.009,000.00 10,980.00 100.0050.00 61.00 116.00 20,880.00

0047 6,500.004,225.00 11,700.00 100.0065.00 180.00 75.00 4,875.00

0048 6,000.0013,500.00 1,050.00 200.00450.00 35.00 66.00 1,980.00

0049 2,400.004,000.00 1,680.00 60.00100.00 42.00 50.00 2,000.00

0050 2,500.004,000.00 1,900.00 2,500.004,000.00 1,900.00 4,069.00 4,069.00

0051 6,000.002,000.00 1,160.00 1,500.00500.00 290.00 227.00 908.00

0052 40.00900.00 100.00 2.0045.00 5.00 85.00 1,700.00

0053 18,300.0019,500.00 18,000.00 6,100.006,500.00 6,000.00 6,039.00 18,117.00

0054 6,800.00204.00 340.00 200.006.00 10.00 10.00 340.00

0055 150.0048.00 51.00 50.0016.00 17.00 16.00 48.00

0056 525.00525.00 560.00 15.0015.00 16.00 15.00 525.00

0057 150.00150.00 160.00 150.00150.00 160.00 150.00 150.00

0058 150.00150.00 160.00 150.00150.00 160.00 100.00 100.00

0059 200.00200.00 120.00 200.00200.00 120.00 130.00 130.00

0060 150.00150.00 168.00 75.0075.00 84.00 70.00 140.00

0061 200.00200.00 210.00 200.00200.00 210.00 350.00 350.00

0062 5,015.006,490.00 7,080.00 85.00110.00 120.00 105.00 6,195.00

0063 24,640.0023,100.00 27,720.00 160.00150.00 180.00 150.00 23,100.00

0064 13,500.008,600.00 9,000.00 6,750.004,300.00 4,500.00 4,200.00 8,400.00
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05/19/2022Contract Number: 01-0H7804

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0065 795.00950.00 1,000.00 795.00950.00 1,000.00 950.00 950.00

0066 4,000.004,000.00 4,300.00 4,000.004,000.00 4,300.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0067 123,000.00101,680.00 100,860.00 750.00620.00 615.00 519.00 85,116.00

0068 675.00675.00 720.00 15.0015.00 16.00 15.00 675.00

0069 4,640.004,800.00 4,800.00 2.903.00 3.00 2.90 4,640.00

0070 4,800.002,000.00 2,040.00 1,200.00500.00 510.00 480.00 1,920.00

0071 268,000.00240,000.00 260,000.00 268,000.00240,000.00 260,000.00 310,796.00 310,796.00

$2,432,226.50 $2,662,062.00 $2,846,175.20Total: $3,250,128.30A)

B)

A+B) $3,128,226.50

145 Days * 4800

A+B) A+B) A+B)

B) B) B)

A) A) A)

$3,358,062.00 $3,542,175.20 $3,946,128.30

145 Days * 4800 145 Days * 4800 145 Days * 4800
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05/19/2022Contract Number: 01-0H7804

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0001 4,000.004,000.00

0002 650,000.00650,000.00

0003 10,000.0010,000.00

0004 5,000.005,000.00

0005 200,000.00200,000.00

0006 1,350.0075.00

0007 20,000.0020,000.00

0008 9,000.009,000.00

0009 3,000.003,000.00

0010 2,350.002,350.00

0011 1,680.004.00

0012 1,340.002.00

0013 500.00500.00

0014 1,000.005.00

0015 2,400.006.00

0016 10,000.0010,000.00

0017 20,000.0020,000.00

0018 5,000.005,000.00

0019 10,000.0010,000.00

0020 45,000.0045,000.00

0021 128,250.0075.00

0022 1,650.00150.00

0023 47,700.00225.00

0024 4,250.00125.00

0025 77,500.00500.00

0026 52,000.00325.00

0027 6,839.000.70

0028 7,327.500.75

0029 9,030.0021.00

0030 8,525.00275.00

0031 8,000.0025.00

0032 12,160.00190.00
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05/19/2022Contract Number: 01-0H7804

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0033 37,050.001,235.00

0034 101,500.00350.00

0035 1,860.0062.00

0036 12,000.00800.00

0037 880.004.00

0038 8,800.0010.00

0039 297,500.008,500.00

0040 155,750.00175.00

0041 397,800.00450.00

0042 96,800.001,100.00

0043 160,000.0010,000.00

0044 65,000.0065,000.00

0045 4,900.0035.00

0046 6,300.0035.00

0047 2,275.0035.00

0048 12,000.00400.00

0049 2,200.0055.00

0050 3,000.003,000.00

0051 2,000.00500.00

0052 300.0015.00

0053 36,000.0012,000.00

0054 102.003.00

0055 165.0055.00

0056 700.0020.00

0057 100.00100.00

0058 100.00100.00

0059 100.00100.00

0060 50.0025.00

0061 650.00650.00

0062 14,750.00250.00

0063 30,800.00200.00

0064 20,000.0010,000.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0065 2,500.002,500.00

0066 7,000.007,000.00

0067 123,000.00750.00

0068 675.0015.00

0069 6,400.004.00

0070 1,800.00450.00

0071 330,000.00330,000.00

$3,307,658.50Total: A)

B)

A+B) $4,003,658.50

145 Days * 4800

Page 12

05/19/2022Contract Number: 01-0H7804

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2022



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H7804

01-MEN-271-19.8

5/18/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

5/19/2022

PITCHER SERVICES ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000000213

1044895EAST PALO ALTO CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000000213

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000000213

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000000213

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000000213

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000000213

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000000213

751931REDDING CA

T&S DVBE INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000000213

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S DVBE INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000000213

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S DVBE INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000000213

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S DVBE INC. ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

983087ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H7804

01-MEN-271-19.8

5/18/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

5/19/2022

T&S DVBE INC. ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000000213

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S DVBE INC. ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000000213

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S DVBE INC. ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000000213

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S DVBE INC. ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000000213

983087ANDERSON CA

DEES BURKE ITEM 67 (73%)VC0000000213

1012305PASADENA CA

DEES BURKE FORM & POUR ONLY TYPE 85 BARRIERVC0000000213

1012305PASADENA CA

CAMBLIN STEEL ITEM 42 (18%)VC0000000213

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL ITEM 67 (21%)VC0000000213

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL FURNISH AND INSTALL REBARVC0000000213

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL FURNISH AND INSTALL REBARVC0000000213

218839ROSEVILLE CA

MAHAFFEY DRILLING ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

139513COMPTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H7804

01-MEN-271-19.8

5/18/2022
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MAHAFFEY DRILLING ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000000213

139513COMPTON CA

MAHAFFEY DRILLING ITEM 40 (19%)VC0000000213

139513COMPTON CA

MAHAFFEY DRILLING ITEM 41 (89%)VC0000000213

139513COMPTON CA

MAHAFFEY DRILLING ITEM 71 (20%)VC0000000213

139513COMPTON CA

MAHAFFEY DRILLING SET STEEL PILEVC0000000213

139513COMPTON CA

MAHAFFEY DRILLING DRILL HOLESVC0000000213

139513COMPTON CA

MAHAFFEY DRILLING MOBILIZATION FOR DRILLING & PLACING PILEVC0000000213

139513COMPTON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000000213

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000000213

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000000213

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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APEX FENCE COMPANY ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000000213

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY ITEM 66 (100%)VC0000000213

269127ANDERSON CA

FD THOMAS ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000000213

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

SACRAMENTO DRILLING ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000000213

759193SACRAMENTO CA

SACRAMENTO DRILLING ITEM 71 (12%)VC0000000213

759193SACRAMENTO CA

SACRAMENTO DRILLING MOBILIZATION FOR GROUND ANCHORSVC0000000213

759193SACRAMENTO CA

APPLY-A-LINE LLC ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000000213

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY-A-LINE LLC ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000000213

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY-A-LINE LLC ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000000213

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY-A-LINE LLC ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000000213

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY-A-LINE LLC ITEM 71 (1%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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APPLY-A-LINE LLC MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPINGVC0000000213

1031889ANDERSON CA
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M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. ITEM 44 (37%)VC0000003985

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

F.D. THOMAS, INC. FIELD PAINTINGVC0000003985

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

APEX FENCE COMPANY CO., INC. ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000003985

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY CO., INC. ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000003985

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY CO., INC. ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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APEX FENCE COMPANY CO., INC. ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000003985

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY CO., INC. ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000003985

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE COMPANY CO., INC. CONTINUED ITEM 66 (100%)VC0000003985

269127ANDERSON CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC ITEM 67 (65%)VC0000003985

1012305PASADENA CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC FORM & POUR RAILVC0000003985

1012305PASADENA CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 42 (23%)VC0000003985

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 67 (19%)VC0000003985

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. REINFORCING STEELVC0000003985

218839ROSEVILLE CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000003985

478991PT. RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000003985

478991PT. RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 39 (88%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 41 (64%)VC0000003985

478991PT. RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 42" DRILLED HOLEVC0000003985

478991PT. RICHMOND CA
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T AND S DVBE ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000009886

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000009886

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000009886

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000009886

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEMS 57-61 (ALL100%)VC0000009886

983087REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000009886

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION ITEM 71 (17%)VC0000009886

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION ITEMS 33-38 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886

930684REDDING CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000009886

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000009886

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEMS 28-31 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886

401640LOOMIS CA

CORAL CONSRUCTION ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000009886

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSRUCTION ITEM 71 (3%)VC0000009886

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSRUCTION ITEMS 62-66 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSRUCTION MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886

332441WILSONVILLE OR

SACRAMENTO DRILLING ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000009886

759193SACRAMENTO CA

SACRAMENTO DRILLING ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000009886

759193SACRAMENTO CA

SACRAMENTO DRILLING ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000009886

759193SACRAMENTO CA

SACRAMENTO DRILLING ITEM 71 (15%)VC0000009886

759193SACRAMENTO CA

SACRAMENTO DRILLING ITEMS 25-26 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SACRAMENTO DRILLING MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886

759193SACRAMENTO CA
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DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ITEM 67 (58%)VC0000014187

1012305LOOMIS CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC FORM/POUR/FINISH CONCRETE BARRIERVC0000014187

1012305LOOMIS CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000014187

1062689DUBLIN CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000014187

1062689DUBLIN CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000014187

1062689DUBLIN CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 41 (56%)VC0000014187

1062689DUBLIN CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 71 (44%)VC0000014187

1062689DUBLIN CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC DRILL CIDH HOLESVC0000014187

1062689DUBLIN CA

GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC MOBILIZATIONVC0000014187

1062689DUBLIN CA

PITCHER SERVICES LLC ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000014187

1044895SIGNAL HILL CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000014187

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000014187

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000014187

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000014187

401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000014187

401640LOOMIS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000014187

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000014187

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000014187

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. ITEM 66 (100%)VC0000014187

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

F.D. THOMAS INC. ITEM 44 (18%)VC0000014187

610403MEDFORD OR

F.D. THOMAS INC. FIELD APPLIED PAINT STEEL PILINGVC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

610403MEDFORD OR
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CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICES INC. ITEM 42 (28%)VC0000014187

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICES INC. ITEM 67 (18%)VC0000014187

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICES INC. FURNISH / INSTALL REBARVC0000014187

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICES INC. FURNISH / INSTALL REBARVC0000014187

218839ROSEVILLE CA
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CAMBLIN STEEL ITEM 42 (18.9%)VC0000019493

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL ITEM 67 (21.9%)VC0000019493

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BARRIER SLABVC0000019493

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 85VC0000019493

218839ROSEVILLE CA

PITCHER SERVICES, LLC ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000019493

1044895PALO ALTO CA

PITCHER SERVICES, LLC DESTORY WELLVC0000019493

1044895PALO ALTO CA

APPLY -A-LINE, LLC ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000019493

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY -A-LINE, LLC ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000019493

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY -A-LINE, LLC ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000019493

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY -A-LINE, LLC ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000019493

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY -A-LINE, LLC ITEM 71 (0.9%)VC0000019493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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APPLY -A-LINE, LLC PAVEMENT MARKER RETROREFLECTIVEVC0000019493

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY -A-LINE, LLC THERMOPM WET NIGHTVC0000019493

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY -A-LINE, LLC 6" THERMO WET NIGHTVC0000019493

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY -A-LINE, LLC 12" RUMBLE STRIP IN A.C.VC0000019493

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY -A-LINE, LLC MOBILIZATIONVC0000019493

1031889ANDERSON CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REPLACE AC SURFACINGVC0000019493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. HMA (TYPE A)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ASPHALT BINDER (GEO PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. GEO PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. TACK COATVC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 71 (13.2%)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. CPACPVC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOBILIZATIONVC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000019493

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000019493

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000019493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000019493

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000019493

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROLVC0000019493

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCHVC0000019493

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC FIBER REINFORCED MATRIXVC0000019493

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC FIBER ROLLSVC0000019493

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC COMPOSTVC0000019493

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000019493

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC COMPOST BERMVC0000019493

751931REDDING CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000019493

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000019493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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APEX FENCE ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000019493

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000019493

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000019493

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE GUARD RAILING DELINEATORVC0000019493

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)VC0000019493

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILINGVC0000019493

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)VC0000019493

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE END ANCHOR ASSEMBLYVC0000019493

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 66 (100%)VC0000019493

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEMVC0000019493

269127ANDERSON CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000019493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000019493

478991RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000019493

478991RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC ITEM 41 (47%)VC0000019493

478991RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000019493

478991RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)VC0000019493

478991RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILLVC0000019493

478991RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC GROUND ANCHORVC0000019493

478991RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC 42" DRILLED HOLEVC0000019493

478991RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC TIMBER LAGGINGVC0000019493

478991RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC ITEM 71 (16%)VC0000019493

478991RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC MOBILIZATIONVC0000019493

478991RICHMOND CA
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APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 55 (100%)VC2000002837

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEMS 55, 62, 64-66VC2000002837

269127ANDERSON CA

APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ITEM 56 (100%)VC2000002837

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ITEM 71 (1%)VC2000002837

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ITEMS 56, 68-70VC2000002837

1031889ANDERSON CA

APPLY-A-LINE, LLC SUBCONTRACTOR MOBEVC2000002837

1031889ANDERSON CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 42 (25%)VC2000002837

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 67 (19%)VC2000002837

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. REBAR FOR STR CONC BARRIER SLABVC2000002837

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. REBAR FOR TYPE 85 RAILVC2000002837

218839ROSEVILLE CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC ITEM 67 (65%)VC2000002837

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC FORM, PLACE AND FINISH TYPE 85 RAILVC2000002837

1012305PASADENA CA

F.D. THOMAS, INC. ITEM 44 (24%)VC2000002837

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

F.D. THOMAS, INC. ITEM 71 (1%)VC2000002837

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

F.D. THOMAS, INC. FIELD PAINTINGVC2000002837

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

F.D. THOMAS, INC. SUBCONTRACTOR MOBEVC2000002837

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 33 (100%)VC2000002837

89WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 71 (4%)VC2000002837

89WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEMS 33-38VC2000002837

89WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SUBCONTRACTOR MOBEVC2000002837

89WATSONVILLE CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC2000002837

478991PT. RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 39 (83%)VC2000002837

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 41 (35%)VC2000002837

478991PT. RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. ITEM 71 (19%)VC2000002837

478991PT. RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. ITEMS 25 AND 26VC2000002837

478991PT. RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. HORIZONTAL DRILLING, PLACE AND GROUT ANCHORSVC2000002837

478991PT. RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 42" DRILLED HOLE (DRILLING ONLY)VC2000002837

478991PT. RICHMOND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. SUBCONTRACTOR MOBEVC2000002837

478991PT. RICHMOND CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 10 (100%)VC2000002837

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEMS 10, 11, 28-31VC2000002837

751931REDDING CA
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